www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7372/2015

HARJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jha, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is awaited.

filed within four weeks' time.

Service of remaining respondent Nos.2 to 13 is stil

awaited.

List again on 31.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar

В

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija Date: 2015.05.06 17:45:35 IST

Reason: