SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7372/2015

HARJIT KAUR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Jha, Adv. Ms. Manju Jetley, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Eliza Bar, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit of respondent no.1 is still awaited. The ld. counsel has stated that no counter affidavit is required to be filed.

Service upon respondent nos. 2,4 to 6, 8 and 11 to 13 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent nos. 3,7 and 9 since deceased, ld. Counsel for the petitioner still to take steps to substitute the legal representatives and has also to provide the fresh address for respondent no.10. Appropriate steps be taken accordingly. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 11.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar